TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647428

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Ally Bank | | 05/17/2021 | UTAH STATE BANK: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ACProducts, Inc. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3551 Plano Parkway |
| City: | The Colony |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75056 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Smart, LLC |
| Street Address: | 70680 County Road 23 |
| City: | New Paris |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46553 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: INDIANA |
| Name: | Master WoodCraft Cabinetry, LLC |
| Street Address: | 232 North Marshall Industrial Avenue |
| City: | Marshall |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75670 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS |
| Name: | acpi Wood Products, LLC |
| Street Address: | 10501 10th Street |
| City: | Waconia |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55387 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA |
| Name: | Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC f/k/a Masco Cabinetry LLC |
| Street Address: | 4600 Arrowhead Drive |
| City: | Ann Arbor |
| | TRANEMARK |

REEL: 007296 FRAME: 0272

TRADEMARK

| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
|-----------------|---|
| Postal Code: | 48105 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Cabinetworks Group Middlefield, LLC f/k/a Masco Cabinetry Middlefield LLC |
| Street Address: | 4600 Arrowhead Drive |
| City: | Ann Arbor |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48105 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: OHIO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 79

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4731472 | ADVANTA |
| Registration Number: | 4743029 | ADVANTA CABINETS |
| Registration Number: | 4743028 | ADVANTA CABINETS |
| Registration Number: | 5261555 | STUDIO FULL ACCESS |
| Registration Number: | 1567967 | CUSHION TEC |
| Registration Number: | 4744678 | ACPI |
| Registration Number: | 4860341 | ECHELON CABINETRY |
| Registration Number: | 5498775 | SERENADE |
| Registration Number: | 4241158 | SMART C A B I N E T R Y |
| Registration Number: | 3830129 | SMART CABINETRY |
| Registration Number: | 4221695 | |
| Registration Number: | 3759122 | MASTER WOODCRAFT CABINETRY LLC |
| Registration Number: | 3759123 | MASTER WOODCRAFT CABINETRY LLC |
| Registration Number: | 3678045 | AMERICAN CABINETRY COLLECTION |
| Registration Number: | 5833913 | AMERICAN CABINETRY COLLECTION |
| Registration Number: | 2978411 | DESIGNCRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 3975900 | INNERMOST |
| Registration Number: | 3959895 | INNERMOST |
| Registration Number: | 1169329 | MASTERCRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 1964983 | MEDALLION |
| Registration Number: | 2337353 | SCHULER |
| Registration Number: | 1171289 | YORKTOWNE |
| Registration Number: | 4960951 | ARBOR CREEK |
| Registration Number: | 4467334 | BELLINGHAM |
| Registration Number: | 2858422 | CALAIS |
| Registration Number: | 2858421 | CAPRI |
| Registration Number: | 2197409 | CARDELL |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4969400 | CARDELL | |
| Registration Number: | 4652113 | CARDELL CABINETRY | |
| Registration Number: | 2754105 | CARDELL CABINETRY | |
| Registration Number: | 4821154 | COLORINSTINCT | |
| Registration Number: | 4222803 | COREGUARD | |
| Registration Number: | 2322408 | CROSSCREEK | |
| Registration Number: | 4602007 | DENOVA | |
| Registration Number: | 2858423 | EPIC | |
| Registration Number: | 4886674 | EVERCORE | |
| Registration Number: | 2302656 | FAIRFIELD | |
| Registration Number: | 4498940 | FOX COURT | |
| Registration Number: | 4760619 | FOX HARBOR | |
| Registration Number: | 4543795 | GALLINA | |
| Registration Number: | 4498976 | HARMOND | |
| Registration Number: | 4757694 | KITCHENS FOR THE REAL LIVING ROOM | |
| Registration Number: | 4716667 | KRAFT2MATCH | |
| Registration Number: | 1570977 | KRAFTMAID | |
| Registration Number: | 4832179 | KRAFTMAID | |
| Registration Number: | 4685014 | KRAFTMAID | |
| Registration Number: | 4765541 | KRAFTMAID ONE | |
| Registration Number: | 4965643 | KRAFTMAID SIMPLICITY | |
| Registration Number: | 4757180 | KRAFTMAID VANTAGE | |
| Registration Number: | 4455502 | KRAFTMYBATH | |
| Registration Number: | 4446266 | LAVANTO | |
| Registration Number: | 2798786 | MASTERPIECE | |
| Registration Number: | 4504145 | MERILLAT | |
| Registration Number: | 4650003 | M MERILLAT | |
| Registration Number: | 5623827 | M MERILLAT CABINETRY | |
| Registration Number: | 2851479 | MERILLAT CLASSIC | |
| Registration Number: | 4915049 | MERILLAT EXPRESS | |
| Registration Number: | 5623825 | M | |
| Registration Number: | 4769574 | MOMENTUM | |
| Registration Number: | 5487980 | ONE TWO ONE | |
| Registration Number: | 5477028 | ONE TWO ONE CABINETRY | |
| Registration Number: | 5087080 | QC | |
| Registration Number: | 5087077 | QC QUALITY CABINETS | |
| Registration Number: | 4760606 | RALSTON | |
| Registration Number: | 1870569 | ROOM ADDITIONS | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2858419 | SAVONA |
| Registration Number: | 4413404 | SOLIEQUE |
| Registration Number: | 2663104 | SPECTRUM 360 SERIES |
| Registration Number: | 2715396 | SPECTRUM 360 SERIES |
| Registration Number: | 4556239 | TEMORA |
| Registration Number: | 3699740 | WAYFARER |
| Registration Number: | 4728276 | WE ARE AMERICA'S CABINETMAKER |
| Registration Number: | 5063908 | WHISPER TOUCH |
| Registration Number: | 2125582 | WOODSTAR |
| Serial Number: | 87641056 | MASTERCRAFT CABINETS |
| Serial Number: | 86927264 | FLINT |
| Serial Number: | 88034712 | MERILLAT AUTOGRAPH |
| Serial Number: | 88839232 | CABINETWORKS GROUP |
| Registration Number: | 4113106 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided; ii that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via

Phone: 16179517169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER, 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 109764-0041-009 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Catherine Murray |
| SIGNATURE: | /catherine murray/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/17/2021 |

Total Attachments: 16

source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page1.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page2.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page3.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page4.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page5.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page6.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page7.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page8.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page9.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page10.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page11.tif

source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page12.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page13.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page14.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page15.tif source=Active_97800090_5_Project Victors (AIP) - IP Release for ABL#page16.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "Release") is dated as of May 17, 2021 and delivered by ALLY BANK, AS COLLATERAL AGENT for the Secured Parties under the Security Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of ACProducts, Inc, a Delaware corporation, Smart, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, Master WoodCraft Cabinetry, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, acpi Wood Products, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC (f/k/a Masco Cabinetry LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, and together with Cabinetworks Group Middlefield, LLC (f/k/a Masco Cabinetry Middlefield LLC), an Ohio limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below), the IP Security Agreement (as defined below), or the IP Security Agreement Supplement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain ABL Security Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among, ACProducts Parent, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Cabinets 2000, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SCM Properties, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, MCW Industries, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, the Grantors and the Agent, in order to secure payments of certain Secured Obligations, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver an ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") and that certain ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of August 12, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement Supplement") and pursuant thereto each Grantor assigned, pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) and the Additional Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement Supplement), including without limitation those (i) Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) Patents listed on Schedule II hereto and (iii) Copyrights listed on Schedule III hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement Supplement, a security interest in the Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2020, at Reel 6896, Frame 0334, and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2020, at Reel 7023, Frame 0684.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, a security interest in the Patents was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2020, at Reel 051971, Frame 0542.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, a security interest in the Copyrights was filed with the United States Copyright Office on February 21, 2020.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges the full payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, and as a result desires to terminate and release the entirety of any security interest it may have in the Collateral and Additional Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby fully terminates, releases, cancels and forever discharges any and all security interests it has in the Collateral and Additional Collateral, terminates the IP Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement Supplement, and retransfers, re-conveys and reassigns to the Grantors, as applicable, and without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by the Collateral Agent, all right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent (if any) in, to or under the Collateral and Additional Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Register of Copyrights note and record this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

ALLY BANK, as Collateral Agent

Ву:

Name: Joseph Skaferowsky

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARKS

Reel 6896/Frame 0334

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| ACProducts, Inc. | ADVANTA | Registration Number: 4731472 | Registration Date: 5/5/15 |
| ACProducts, Inc. | ADVANTA | Registration Number: 4743029 | Registration Date: 5/26/15 |
| ACProducts, Inc. | ADVANTA CABINETS | Registration Number: 4743028 | Registration Date: 5/26/15 |
| ACProducts, Inc. | STUDIO FULL ACCESS | Registration Number: 5261555 | Registration Date: 8/8/17 |
| ACProducts, Inc. | CUSHION TEC | Registration Number: 1567967 | Registration Date: 11/28/89 |
| ACProducts, Inc. | ACPI | Registration Number: 4744678 | Registration Date: 5/26/15 |
| ACProducts, Inc. | ECHELON CABINETRY | Registration Number: 4860341 | Registration Date: 11/24/15 |
| ACProducts, Inc. | SERENADE | Registration Number: 5498775 | Registration Date: 6/19/18 |
| SMART, LLC | SM/RT | Registration Number: 4241158 | Registration Date: 11/13/12 |
| SMART, LLC | SMART CABINETRY | Registration Number: 3830129 | Registration Date: 8/10/10 |
| SMART, LLC | Λ | Registration Number: 4221695 | Registration Date: 10/9/12 |
| Master WoodCraft Cabinetry, L.L.C. | Master Mood Fajt | Registration Number: 3759122 | Registration Date: 3/9/10 |

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Master WoodCraft Cabinetry, L.L.C. | Haster Wood Gaft A | Registration Number: 3759123 | Registration Date: 3/9/10 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | AMERICAN CABINETRY COLLECTION | Registration Number: 3678045 | Registration Date: 9/1/09 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | AMERICAN CABINETRY COLLECTION | Registration Number: 5833913 | Registration Date: 8/13/19 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | DESIGNCRAFT | Registration Number: 2978411 | Registration Date: 7/26/05 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | INNERMOST | Registration Number: 3975900 | Registration Date: 7/7/11 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | InnerMøst | Registration Number: 3959895 | Registration Date: 5/10/11 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | MASTERCRAFT | Registration Number: 1169329 | Registration Date: 9/15/81 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | MEDALLION | Registration Number: 1964983 | Registration Date: 4/2/96 |

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|--------------------|--|------------------------------------|
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | 0 | Registration Number: 4113106 | Registration Date: 3/13/12 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | SCHULER | Registration Number: 2337353 | Registration Date: 4/4/00 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | YORKTOWNE | Registration Number: 1171289 | Registration Date: 9/29/81 |
| acpi Wood Products, LLC | Master Craft | Serial Number: 87641056 (Intent to Use – 2d) | Filing Date: 10/11/17 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | FLINT | Application Number: 86/927264 | Filing Date: 3/3/16 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | MERILLAT AUTOGRAPH | Application Number: 88/034712 | Filing Date: 7/12/18 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | ARBOR CREEK | Registration Number: 4960951 | Registration Date: 5/17/16 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | BELLINGHAM | Registration Number: 4467334 | Registration Date: 1/14/14 |

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | CALAIS | Registration Number: 2858422 | Registration Date: 6/29/04 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | CAPRI | Registration Number: 2858421 | Registration Date: 6/29/04 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | CARDELL | Registration Number: 2197409 | Registration Date: 10/20/98 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | CARDELL | Registration Number: 4969400 | Registration Date: 5/31/16 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | CRDELL | Registration Number: 4652113 | Registration Date: 12/09/14 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | CARDELL | Registration Number: 2754105 | Registration Date 8/19/03 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | COLORINSTINCT | Registration Number: 4821154 | Registration Date 8/29/15 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | COREGUARD | Registration Number: 4222803 | Registration Date: 10/09/12 |

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | CROSSCREEK | Registration Number: 2322408 | Registration Date: 2/22/00 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | DENOVA | Registration Number: 4602007 | Registration Date: 9/9/14 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | EPIC | Registration Number: 2858423 | Registration Date: 6/29/04 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | EVERCORE | Registration Number: 4886674 | Registration Date: 1/12/16 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | FAIRFIELD | Registration Number: 2302656 | Registration Date: 12/21/99 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | FOX COURT | Registration Number: 4498940 | Registration Date: 3/18/14 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | FOX HARBOR | Registration Number: 4760619 | Registration Date: 6/23/15 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | GALLINA | Registration Number: 4543795 | Registration Date:6/3/14 |

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | HARMOND | Registration Number: 4498976 | Registration Date:3/18/14 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | KITCHENS FOR THE REAL LIVING ROOM | Registration Number: 4757694 | Registration Date: 6/16/15 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | KRAFT2MATCH | Registration Number: 4716667 | Registration Date: 4/7/15 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | KRAFTMAID | Registration Number: 1570977 | Registration Date: 12/12/89 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | KRAFTMAID | Registration Number: 4832179 | Registration Date:10/13/15 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | KRAFTMAID | Registration Number: 4685014 | Registration Date: 2/10/15 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | KRAFTMAID ONE | Registration Number: 4765541 | Registration Date: 6/30/15 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | KRAFTMAID SIMPLICITY | Registration Number: 4965643 | Registration Date: 5/24/16 |

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|--------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | KRAFTMAID VANTAGE | Registration Number: 4757180 | Registration Date: 6/16/15 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | KRAFTMYBATH | Registration Number: 4455502 | Registration Date: 12/24/13 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | LAVANTO | Registration Number: 4446266 | Registration Date: 12/10/13 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | MASTERPIECE | Registration Number: 2798786 | Registration Date: 12/23/03 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | MERILLAT | Registration Number: 4504145 | Registration Date: 4/1/14 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Speritter | Registration Number: 4650003 | Registration Date: 12/2/14 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | MERILLAT CABINETRY | Registration Number: 5623827 | Registration Date: 12/4/18 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | MERILLAT CLASSIC | Registration Number: 2851479 | Registration Date: 6/8/04 |

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | MERILLAT EXPRESS | Registration Number: 4915049 | Registration Date: 3/8/16 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | | Registration Number: 5623825 | Registration Date: 12/4/18 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | MOMENTUM | Registration Number: 4769574 | Registration Date: 7/7/15 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | ONE TWO ONE | Registration Number: 5487980 | Registration Date: 6/5/18 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | ONE TWO ONE | Registration Number: 5477028 | Registration Date: 5/22/18 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | QC | Registration Number: 5087080 | Registration Date: 11/22/16 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | QUALITY (AND SERVICE) | Registration Number: 5087077 | Registration Date: 11/22/16 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | RALSTON | Registration Number: 4760606 | Registration Date: 6/23/15 |

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | ROOM ADDITIONS | Registration Number: 1870569 | Registration Date: 12/27/94 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | SAVONA | Registration Number: 2858419 | Registration Date: 6/29/04 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | SOLIEQUE | Registration Number: 4413404 | Registration Date: 10/8/13 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | SPECTRUM 360 SERIES | Registration Number: 2663104 | Registration Date: 12/17/02 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | 350 | Registration Number: 2715396 | Registration Date: 5/13/02 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | TEMORA | Registration Number: 4556239 | Registration Date: 6/24/14 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | WAYFARER | Registration Number: 3699740 | Registration Date: 10/20/09 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | WE ARE AMERICA'S CABINETMAKER | Registration Number: 4728276 | Registration Date: 4/28/15 |

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | WHISPER TOUCH | Registration Number: 5063908 | Registration Date: 10/18/16 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | WOODSTAR | Registration Number: 2125582 | Registration Date: 12/30/97 |

Reel 7023/Frame 0684

| Company | Trademark | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | . CABINETWORKS | 88839232 March 18, 2020 | N/A |
| | Word Mark: CABINETWORKS GROUP | | |

SCHEDULE II PATENTS

| Company | Patent | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Resistant sink base cabinet | 14/849,837 | 9/10/2015 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Selection display for merchandising | 29/553,253 | 2/28/2017 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Cabinet molding | 29/369,454 | 9/9/2010 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Cabinet molding | 29/369,455 | 9/9/2010 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Cabinet molding | 29/369,456 | 9/9/2010 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Cabinet molding | 29/369,457 | 9/9/2010 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Quote-to-order validation systemfor housing components | 11/179,039 | 7/11/2005 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Group quoting system for housing components | 11/201,750 | 8/11/2005 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Quoting system for housing components | 11/218,312 | 9/1/2005 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Cabinet door finish replicationsystem | 12/030,298 | 2/13/2008 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Resistant sink base cabinet | 13/344,967 | 1/6/2012 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Resistant sink base cabinet | 12/649,488 | 12/30/2009 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Merchandising display | 29/293,598 | 12/3/2007 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Door merchandising display | 29/293,597 | 12/3/2007 |

| Company | Patent | Registration No. / Application No. | Registration Date / Filing Date |
|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Selection display for merchandising | 29/293,601 | 12/3/2007 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Knob | 29/352,412 | 12/21/2009 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Knob | 29/334,616 | 3/30/2009 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Ready to assembly cabinet | 12/062,783 | 4/4/2008 |
| Cabinetworks Group Michigan, LLC | Cabinet assembly and cabinet system | 13/674731 | 5/15/2014 |

SCHEDULE III COPYRIGHTS

| Company | Title | Registration No. |
|---------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| Cabinetworks Group Middlefield, | K/BIS 2008 DESIGN | TX0007149454 |
| LLC | CONCEPTS | |

RECORDED: 05/17/2021